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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

SIDEMOUNT PULLOUT 300 MM
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Parts List
No. Description Qty
: Sioe TSe
B Frame 1
30 MIN C Baskets 2
D Door Mounting Bracket 1 Set
E Slide Cover 1
F M5 x 6 mm Pan Head Screws 2
CARE AND MAINTENANCE: G | 4G x 18 mm Pan Head Screws 8
e Clean with a damp cloth and 8. H | 4G x 18 mm Flat Head Screws 8
wipe‘ parts ?Iry ; I M4 x 25 mm Pan Head Screws 2
‘ h::;lzzte pivot points as J | M4 x4.5 mm Pan Head Screws 2
E F. G. H. | J.
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FIGURE A

CHOOSING THE DESIRED

BOTTOM SHELF

The shelf on the basket is reversable. / oS
You can have a white or gray bottom.
To change the color remove the (4)
M4 x 4.5mm pan head screws from
the bottom of the shelf. Choose the
desired color by flipping the shelf.
Install the bottom shelf back by
screwing the (4) M4 x 4.5mm pan
head screws back into the unit.

(See Figule A).
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STEP 1 FIGURE B

Attach the slides to the frame with
the (2) M4 x 25 mm pan head screws.
Once secure, engage the slides by
placing the back of the frame on

the back of the slides and press the
slides down until you hear a click
(See Figure B).
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STEP 2 FIGURE C

Attach the cover to the top slide by
using (2) of the M5 x 6 mm pan head
screws (See Figure C).
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FIGURE D
STEP 3
2%

Using the measurements in Figure
D, attach the frame assembly to the
cabinet with (6) 4G x 18 mm pan
head screws.
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FIGURE E
STEP 4
Using the measurements in Figure
E, attach the (2) door mounting
brackets to the cabinet door using
(8) of the 4G x 18 mm flat head &%
screws (See Figure E). DN @
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FIGURE F
STEP 5 \

Take the long middle screw out of %
the bracket. Slide them onto the %
slides, line the holes up, and screw
the long screw back into its middle
slot (See Figure F).
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FIGURE G
STEP 6

Attach the baskets to the slides.
Pay close attention to the hook
placement when placing the basket
into the unit. (See Figure G).

DOOR ADJUSTMENT FIGURE H-1

If the cabinet door is not lining up
correctly, use the images in Figures
H-1 and H-2 to loosen and tighten
the door mounting screws to
properly adjust the cabinet door.

FIGURE H-2
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